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Berkey Twp Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
26 11440 W Sylvania Av Richfield Twp Hall
44 5315 N Berkey Southern Rd Richfield Twp FD



!

! !

!

!

!

!

CORDUROY

SEAMAN

JERUSALEM

DE
CA

NT

VELER

CO
US

IN
O

YO
ND

OT
A

BROWN

HO
WA

RD

NO
RT

H 
CU

RT
IC

E

CEDAR POINT

LY
ON

SACKS

ST
 R

T 2

TE
AC

HO
UT

MARAIS

LAKEWAY

POACHERS

EL
LIS

TO
N

VAN DYKE
RACHEL

BONO

MA
IN

PARK RD 3

ARQUETTE

PA
RK

 R
D 

1

RI
AL

TO

EAST

NAVARRE

BUNTING

WALLACE

LA FONTAINE

LAGOON

SR
 2

PL
AT

T

TU
RN

AU

METZGER MARSH

NO
RT

HTE
MP

LE

SH
OR

T

PA
RK

 C
OL

ON
Y

PA
VI

LIO
N

NI
SS

EN
TOULON

DO
NO

VA
N

DI
ER

PA
RK

 R
D 

2

DYKE

CO
OL

IE

AN
CH

OR
 PO

IN
T

CO
FF

EE
WA

TE
RW

AY

ODNR

OTTAWA-LUCAS

ALLEGAN

FIRST

FRONT

BROWN

RI
AL

TO

OD
NRODN

R

99
119

118

117

113101

116

Ü

EMA Sirens
Jerusalem Twp

0 1.5 30.75 Miles

Legend
! Siren Locations

Jurisdictions
Beyond Jurisdictions
Jerusalem Twp



Jerusalem Twp Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
99 6730 Corduroy Rd City of Oregon ROW

101 9505 Jerusalem Rd Jerusalem Twp FD
113 11404 Jerusalem Rd (SR2) Jerusalem Twp
116 10600 Corduroy Rd Jerusalem Twp
117 9701 Seaman Rd Jerusalem Twp
118 10413 Brown Rd Jerusalem Twp
119 12128 Van Dyke Rd Jerusalem Twp
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Maumee Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
23 7145 Garden Rd Springfield Twp FD #3
47 1458 W Wayne St Old Trail Road/W Wayne St
48 2504 S Detroit Ave Lucas Co. Engineers Garage
51 2901 Key St Lucas Co Rec. Center
52 479 Dussel Rd. Suffolk Square
54 5760 Heatherdowns Bv Toledo ROW
55 204 Illinois Ave Maumee Municipal Garage
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Monclova Twp Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
8 5992 Cemetery V. of Whitehouse Lot

13 4201 S Eber Rd Monclova Twp
14 4395 Albon Rd Monclova Fire Dept
15 7961 Stitt Rd Monclova Twp
23 7145 Garden Rd Springfield Twp FD #3
35 2660 S Eber Rd, Air Ops Bldg Ohio Air Natl Guard Base
47 1458 W Wayne St Old Trail Road/W Wayne St
51 2901 Key St Lucas Co Rec. Center
52 479 Dussel Rd. Suffolk Square
53 5123 Ryan Rd Georgetown Apts
54 5760 Heatherdowns Bv Toledo ROW
55 204 Illinois Ave Maumee Municipal Garage

123 4650 Keener Rd. Monclova Twp.
124 11143 Obee Rd. Whitehouse
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Oregon Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
95 3016 Edison In Vacant Lot
96 751 Central Ave Woodward School
97 1501 S Ravine Parkway City of Toledo ROW
98 2848 York St Collins Park
99 6730 Corduroy Rd City of Oregon ROW

100 800 Bury Rd City of Oregon ROW
102 1102 Wheeling Oregon Fire Station 2
103 5002 Seaman Rd Oregon Fire Station 1
104 4421 Bay Shore Rd Oregon Fire Station 3
109 1501 Champlain City of Toledo ROW
111 1620 E. Broadway Oakdale Elementary
112 1343 Miami St Custom Deco
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Ottawa Hills Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
71 3235 Central Ave Toledo ROW
72 4025 Indian Rd St Ursula's Academy
75 1655 Reynolds Rd Toledo FD #14
82 2125 Richards Rd Ottawa Hills Village Hall
86 2801 W Bancroft St Univ. of Toledo Student Union
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Providence Twp Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
1 11540 Prov-Neap-Swan Rd Providence Twp
2 11570 Pollock Rd Providence Twp
3 10983 Neowash Rd Providence Twp
4 13257 Perry St Providence Twp
5 7214 Yawberg Rd Providence Twp
7 6655 Providence Whitehouse Municipal Bldg.

16 457 Sycamore Waterville Elementary School
17 215 S River Road Waterworks Park
18 800 Michigan Ave Waterville Library
19 8200 Neowash Rd Browning Masonic Hm
20 8149 Main St Providence Twp FD
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Richfield Twp Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
26 11440 W Sylvania Av Richfield Twp Hall
33 9000 Sylvania Avenue Timberstone Jr High School
44 5315 N Berkey Southern Rd Richfield Twp FD
45 8801 Sylvania Metamora Rd Pacesetter Park
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 Spencer Twp Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Adress Location
21 9445 Frankfort Rd Spencer Twp FD
22 1534 S. Crissey Rd Springfield Twp FD #2
29 2562 N Crissey Rd Sylvania Twp
36 8300 Central Av Reichert Stamping
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 Springfield Twp Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
21 9445 Frankfort Rd Spencer Twp FD
22 1534 S. Crissey Rd Springfield Twp FD #2
23 7145 Garden Rd Springfield Twp FD #3
24 802 S. McCord Rd Springfield Twp FD
25 1245 Clarion St Holland Village Offices
27 1205 King Rd Dorr Elementary
35 2660 S Eber Rd, Air Ops Bldg Ohio Air Natl Guard Base
50 3901 Shadylawn Dr Crossgates Elementary
52 479 Dussel Rd. Suffolk Square
54 5760 Heatherdowns Bv Toledo ROW
57 4820 Airport Hwy Swan Creek Metropark
75 1655 Reynolds Rd Toledo FD #14
76 1126 Holland Sylvania
77 6004 Hill Ave Banner Mattress
78 4535 Hill Ave Cotter Voc. School
80 3900 Hill Ave Keyser Elementary
82 2125 Richards Rd Ottawa Hills Village Hall
85 6015 Merger Dr. Springfield Twp ROW

122 7617 Angola Rd. Springfield Twp.
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 Swanton and Swanton Twp Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
8 5992 Cemetery V. of Whitehouse Lot
9 Manore/Waterville-Swanton Swanton Twp

10 13910 Monclova Rd Swanton Twp
11 2731 S Wilkins Rd Swanton Twp
12 4025 S Berkey Southern Rd Big Sandy KOA
13 4201 S Eber Rd Monclova Twp
14 4395 Albon Rd Monclova Fire Dept
23 7145 Garden Rd Springfield Twp FD #3
35 2660 S Eber Rd, Air Ops Bldg Ohio Air Natl Guard Base

123 4650 Keener Rd. Monclova Twp.
124 11143 Obee Rd. Whitehouse
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 Sylvania and Sylvania Twp Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
28 2701 King Rd Family Christian Center
29 2562 N Crissey Rd Sylvania Twp
30 4420 King Rd Sylvania Twp PD
31 3006 N McCord Rd Sylvania Twp. FD #2
32 4304 McCord Rd McCord Jr High
33 9000 Sylvania Avenue Timberstone Jr High School
34 4927 Holland Sylvania Rd Sylvania Twp Hall
36 8300 Central Ave Reichert Stamping
38 3840 Holland Sylvania Stranahan Elementary
39 5911 Woodrow Sylvania Veterans Park
40 5403 Silica Dr Northview High School
41 5550 McGregor Whetstone Park
42 5056 Haddon Rd Sylvania FD #3
43 7720 Erie St Highland Elementary School
45 8801 Sylvania Metamora Rd Pacesetter Park
60 4235 Secor Rd Toledo Clinic
68 3939 Wrenwood St Lucas Co Alt Learning
70 3505 Lincolnshire Washington Local Schools
71 3235 Central Ave Toledo ROW
73 3845 Clawson Ave Monac Elementary School
74 4349 Monroe St Toledo ROW
75 1655 Reynolds Rd Toledo FD #14
79 4211 Talmadge Rd Harold Jaffee Jewelers
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Toledo (central) Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
58 2857 Airport Hwy Airport Plaza
60 4235 Secor Rd Toledo Clinic
62 2112 Ashland Ave City of Toledo
69 2048 Sylvania Ave Toledo ROW
70 3505 Lincolnshire Washington Local Schools
71 3235 Central Ave Toledo ROW
74 4349 Monroe St Toledo ROW
80 3900 Hill Ave Keyser Elementary
81 825 Byrne Rd Mt. Vernon School
83 3540 Airport Hwy Conrads Car Wash
86 2801 Bancroft St Univ. of Toledo Student Union
95 3016 Edison In Vacant Lot
96 751 Central Ave Woodward School
97 1501 S Ravine Parkway City of Toledo ROW
98 2848 York St Collins Park

105 3278 N Detroit Ave City of Toledo ROW
106 1217 Avondale Ave City of Toledo ROW
107 2095 Parkside Blvd City of Toledo ROW
108 2240 Ottawa Pkwy Ottawa Park Ice Rink
109 1501 Champlain City of Toledo ROW
110 1509 Broadway City of Toledo ROW
111 1620 E. Broadway Oakdale Elementary
112 1343 Miami St Custom Deco
115 405 Madison Ave PNC Bank
120 450 Champion St. Highland Park
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Toledo (north-east) Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
62 2112 Ashland Ave City of Toledo
63 1515 Slater St Larchmont Elementary
64 5411 Jackman UAW Local 14
65 5732 Douglas Rd Toledo Baptist Temple
66 2743 Laskey Rd Toledo FD #23
67 4901 Bennett Rd Bennett Park
69 2048 Sylvania Ave Toledo ROW
74 4349 Monroe St Toledo ROW
86 2801 Bancroft St Univ. of Toledo Student Union
87 5505 Bennett Rd Regina Coeli School
88 1000 Omar Ave Washington Twp
89 5115 Benore Rd City of Toledo
90 2469 Shoreland Ave Washington Twp Fire Station
91 1930 131st St Friendship Park
92 6064 Villamar Rd Fuller Creekside
93 5844 Edgewater Dr Ottawa River Yacht Club
94 4500 Summit St Cullen Park
95 3016 Edison In Vacant Lot
96 751 Central Ave Woodward School
97 1501 S Ravine Parkway City of Toledo ROW
98 2848 York St Collins Park

104 4421 Bay Shore Rd Oregon Fire Station 3
105 3278 N Detroit Ave City of Toledo ROW
106 1217 Avondale Ave City of Toledo ROW
107 2095 Parkside Blvd City of Toledo ROW
108 2240 Ottawa Pkwy Ottawa Park Ice Rink
109 1501 Champlain City of Toledo ROW
115 405 Madison Ave PNC Bank
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Toledo (north-west) Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
38 3840 Holland Sylvania Stranahan Elementary
41 5550 McGregor Whetstone Park
42 5056 Haddon Rd Sylvania FD #3
60 4235 Secor Rd Toledo Clinic
63 1515 Slater St Larchmont Elementary
64 5411 Jackman UAW Local 14
65 5732 Douglas Rd Toledo Baptist Temple
66 2743 Laskey Rd Toledo FD #23
67 4901 Bennett Rd Bennett Park
68 3939 Wrenwood St Lucas Co Alt Learning
70 3505 Lincolnshire Washington Local Schools
71 3235 Central Ave Toledo ROW
72 4025 Indian Rd St Ursula's Academy
73 3845 Clawson Ave Monac Elementary School
74 4349 Monroe St Toledo ROW
75 1655 Reynolds Rd Toledo FD #14
76 1126 Holland Sylvania
79 4211 Talmadge Rd Harold Jaffee Jewelers
82 2125 Richards Rd Ottawa Hills Village Hall
86 2801 Bancroft St Univ. of Toledo Student Union
87 5505 Bennett Rd Regina Coeli School

105 3278 N Detroit Ave City of Toledo ROW
107 2095 Parkside Blvd City of Toledo ROW
108 2240 Ottawa Pkwy Ottawa Park Ice Rink
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Toledo (south-west) Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
46 2303 Brookford Dr Toledo Christian School
49 2145 Byrne Rd Byrne Road Park
50 3901 Shadylawn Dr Crossgates Elementary
53 5123 Ryan Rd Georgetown Apts
54 5760 Heatherdowns Bv Toledo ROW
56 1474 S Detroit Ave City of Toledo FD #21
57 4820 Airport Hwy Swan Creek Metropark
58 2857 Airport Hwy Airport Plaza
75 1655 Reynolds Rd Toledo FD #14
76 1126 Holland Sylvania
77 6004 Hill Ave Banner Mattress
78 4535 Hill Ave Cotter Voc. School
80 3900 Hill Ave Keyser Elementary
81 825 Byrne Rd Mt. Vernon School
82 2125 Richards Rd Ottawa Hills Village Hall
83 3540 Airport Hwy Conrads Car Wash
84 3225 Arlington Ave WTOD Radio Station
85 6015 Merger Dr. Springfield Twp ROW
86 2801 Bancroft St Univ. of Toledo Student Union

106 1217 Avondale Ave City of Toledo ROW
107 2095 Parkside Blvd City of Toledo ROW
110 1509 Broadway City of Toledo ROW
112 1343 Miami St Custom Deco
115 405 Madison Ave PNC Bank
120 450 Champion St. Highland Park
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 Waterville and Waterville Twp Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

3 10983 Neowash Rd Providence Twp
5 7214 Yawberg Rd Providence Twp
7 6655 Providence Whitehouse Municipal Bldg.
8 5992 Cemetery V. of Whitehouse Lot

15 7961 Stitt Rd Monclova Twp
16 457 Sycamore Waterville Elementary School
17 S River Road Waterworks Park
18 800 Michigan Ave Waterville Library
19 8200 Neowash Rd Browning Masonic Hm

124 11143 Obee Rd. Whitehouse
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Whitehouse Outdoor Warning Siren Location Legend
Lucas County Emergency Management Agency 

10/23/2012

Siren Number Address Location
7 6655 Providence Whitehouse Municipal Bldg.
8 5992 Cemetery V. of Whitehouse Lot

124 11143 Obee Rd. Whitehouse
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